





OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)2147/2019 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Bhaskar Medhi

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Circle Officer, Dispur

Revenue Circle, Beltola, Ghy-28

Date of Hearing : 25-08-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 25-08-2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Bhaskar Medhi is absent.
- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle is also absent without any intimation.
- 3. Since both the parties are absent, the case could not be taken up for consideration.
- 4. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M)2147/2019

Dtd. 25.8.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle, Beltola, Ghy-28 for information and necessary action..
- The Petitioner, Sri Bhaskar Medhi, R/O-Ananda Nagar, House No.11, Sixmile, Khanapara – 22 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission